505670754 09/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5717561

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name Execution Dat		
COMMERCIAL IMPO	RTS & ASSEN	MBLY, INC. 10/12/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	EYPEX C	EYPEX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1217 CON	MBERMERE DR		
City:	TROY	TROY		
State/Country:	MICHIGA	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48083			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number		
Patent Number:		22135		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
		48)689-4071		
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	2 ^ے) I be sent to tl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> using a fax number,	24 l be sent to th if provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	2² I be sent to th if provided; i 24	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8-689-3500		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	24 I be sent to tl if provided; i 24 ho	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	24 I be sent to ti if provided; i 24 ho e: Rl	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 8-689-3500 ffmann@reising.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	24 I be sent to th if provided; i 24 ho e: Rl RE	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8-689-3500 ffmann@reising.com CHARD W. HOFFMANN		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(24 I be sent to th if provided; i 24 ho e: Ri RE 75	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 8-689-3500 ffmann@reising.com CHARD W. HOFFMANN EISING ETHINGTON PC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(24 <i>if provided; i</i> 24 ho e: Rl RE 75 TF	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8-689-3500 ffmann@reising.com CHARD W. HOFFMANN EISING ETHINGTON PC 5 W. BIG BEAVER RD, SUITE 1850		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(24 <i>if provided; i</i> 24 ho e: Rl RE 75 TF NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8-689-3500 ffmann@reising.com CHARD W. HOFFMANN EISING ETHINGTON PC 5 W. BIG BEAVER RD, SUITE 1850 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(24 <i>if provided; i</i> 24 ho e: Rl RE 75 TF NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8-689-3500 ffmann@reising.com CHARD W. HOFFMANN EISING ETHINGTON PC 5 W. BIG BEAVER RD, SUITE 1850 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084 8056.3000.000		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	(24 <i>if provided; i</i> 24 ho e: Rl RE 75 TF NUMBER:	be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8-689-3500 ffmann@reising.com CHARD W. HOFFMANN EISING ETHINGTON PC 5 W. BIG BEAVER RD, SUITE 1850 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084 8056.3000.000 RICHARD W. HOFFMANN		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	(24 <i>if provided; i</i> 24 ho e: Rl RE 75 TF NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8-689-3500 ffmann@reising.com CHARD W. HOFFMANN EISING ETHINGTON PC 5 W. BIG BEAVER RD, SUITE 1850 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084 8056.3000.000 RICHARD W. HOFFMANN /s/Richard W. Hoffmann		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(24 if provided; i 24 ho e: Rl 75 TF NUMBER: R:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8-689-3500 ffmann@reising.com CHARD W. HOFFMANN EISING ETHINGTON PC 5 W. BIG BEAVER RD, SUITE 1850 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084 8056.3000.000 RICHARD W. HOFFMANN /s/Richard W. Hoffmann		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Eypex_CIA_Ar	(24 if provided; i 24 ho e: Rl 75 TF NUMBER: R: nendment of A	be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent for the term of that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8-689-3500 ffmann@reising.com CHARD W. HOFFMANN EISING ETHINGTON PC 5 W. BIG BEAVER RD, SUITE 1850 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084 8056.3000.000 RICHARD W. HOFFMANN /s/Richard W. HOFFMANN 09/13/2019		

Department of Li	Online Filing Syst censing and Regulatory A					
Form Revision Date 07/2016 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION						
Pursuant to the	provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of	1972, the undersigned corporation e	executes the following Certificate:			
The identification numbe	r assigned by the Bureau is:	800078660				
The name of the corpora	tion is:	COMMERCIAL IMP ASSEMBLY, INC.	PORTS &			
The Articles of Incorpora	ation is hereby amended to read as fol	lows:				
Article I						
The name of the corporation as amended, is: EYPEX CORPORATION						
		ARTICLEII				
	The purpose or purposes	for which the corporation is formed	are:			
	Design and manufa	acture of automotive components.				
		ARTICLEIII				
1. State the total authorized shares of each class of stock that the corporation is authorized to issue. All corporations must authorize stock.* If there is more than one class or series of shares, state the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class in Article III(2).						
olise of Store		Tolei auth Number of				
COMMON	1,000					
<u>.</u>						
2. A statement of all or any of the relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class is as follows: NONE.						
Article I V						
The street address of the not acceptable): 1. Agent Name:	e registered office of the corporation a	and the name of the resident agent	at the registered office (P.O. Boxes are			
2. Street Address:	1217 COMBERMERE DR					
Apt/Suite/Other:						
City:	TROY					
State:	MI	Zip Code: 48083				
3. Registered Office Maili	ing Address:					
P.O. Box or Street Address:	1217 COMBERMERE DRIVE					
Apt/Suite/Other: City:	TROY					
State:		Zip Code: 48083	PATENT			

Zip Code: 48083 PATENT REEL: 050367 FRAME: 0336

2. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation proposed by the board was duly adopted on: 10/10/2018	by the
shareholders at a meeting in accordance with Section 611(3) of the Act.	
This document must be signed by an authorized officer or agent:	
Signed this 12th Day of October, 2018 by:	
Signature Title if Other' was subat	
Clarence Martin President	
By selecting ACCEPT, I hereby acknowledge that this electronic document is being signed in accordance with the Act. I furthe that to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true, accurate, and in compliance with the Act.	er certify
jo Decline 🛛 🕎 Accept	

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

for

EYPEX CORPORATION

ID Number: 800078660

received by electronic transmission on October 12, 2018 , is hereby endorsed.

Filed on October 12, 2018 , by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 12th day of October, 2018.

filia V

Julia Dale, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

PATENT REEL: 050367 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 09/13/2019